Chief Procurement Office
Bill Grunloh, Department of Transportation - Construction

MEMORANDUM

Bureau of Business Services

o ATTN: Crystal Blakeman
From: Colleen Caton
Date: September 24, 2020
. 14-1-DPIT Multi-State Locomotive Amendment #2
Subject:

SPO Determination on Recommendation

As the State Purchasing Officer for the lllinois Department of Transportation, | offer the following
for the Multi-State Locomotive Contract/14-1-DPIT:

As part of the Multi-State Locomotive Procurement, Amendment #2 adds additional time to the
original contract. The extension is based on the review of outstanding items and current
activities with the locomotives. The Amendment extends the contract for three (3) years. The
revised term date is March 12, 2024.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

23

Colleen Caton
State Purchasing Officer

2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 200, Springfield, lllinois 62764
Phone: 217-558-5434



Notice of Contract Amendment #2 to the California led Procurement for the
Passenger Railcar Contract
Contract Title: Multi-State Locomotive Procurement
IDOT Reference Number: 14-01-DPITA2 — Amendment #2
Source Selection Method (IFB, RFP, Amendment, etc.): Amendment
Contract Type: Construction Support
Description: This Amendment allows for an extension of 3 years.
The completion date will be extended:
Original completion date: 03/12/2021
Revised completion date: 03/12/2024

Method of determining compensation will remain the same.



